

Sonoita Elementary School District # 25 Elgin School

> 23 Elgin Road Elgin, Arizona 85611 (520) 455-5514 Fax (520) 455-5516

Mary Faley, Superintendent Melissa Paul, Executive Secretary

SONOITA GOVERNING BOARD SPECIAL MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024 AT 3:00 PM ELGIN SCHOOL CONFERENCE ROOM

AGENDA

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. 38-431.02 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE SONOITA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 GOVERNING BOARD AND TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE SONOITA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 GOVERNING BOARD WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ON TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024 BEGINNING AT 3:00 PM., IN THE ELGIN SCHOOL CONFERENCE ROOM, LOCATED AT 23 ELGIN ROAD, ELGIN, ARIZONA 85611.

THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SONOITA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 MAY, BY MOTION, RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION AT ANY TIME DURING THE MEETING TO RECEIVE LEGAL ADVICE FROM THE BOARD'S ATTORNEY(S), EITHER IN PERSON OR VIA CONFERENCE CALL, ON ANY ITEM CONTAINED IN THIS AGENDA PURSUANT TO A.R.S.§38- 431.03(A) (3).

<u>OPENING</u>

- A. Call to Order
 - Pledge of Allegiance
 - Adoption of the Agenda

ACTION ITEMS

- B. DISCUSS The Trust Model Policy Chapter 3. Edits.
- C. DISCUSS The Trust Model Policy Chapter 4. 304, Leave.
- D. DISCUSS The Trust Model Policy Chapter 5 100, Student Enrollment and Attendance, Chapter 5 300, Student Rights and Responsibilities, and Chapter 5 – 400, Student Health, Safety and Welfare.

ADJOURNMENT

Information regarding the Governing Board's Agenda for the meeting may be obtained by calling 455-5514.

PURSUANT TO TITLE II OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990, QUALIFIED DISABLED INDIVIDUAL(S) WHO REQUIRE SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS MAY CONTACT MARY FALEY OR HEIDI GONZALES AT 455-5514 AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE SCHOOL BOARD MEETING. IF AN INDIVIDUAL WISHES TO HAVE AN INTERPRETER PRESENT AT A BOARD MEETING, THE PERSON MUST REQUEST AN INTERPRETER BY CONTACTING MARY FALEY OR HEIDI GONZALES AT 455-5514 AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE SCHOOL BOARD MEETING."

Posted 4/22/24 3:00 pm Sonoita Post Office, Elgin School. I, HEIDI GONZALES, certify that this notice of public meeting, prepared pursuant to

A.R.S. 38-431.02, was posted at Sonoita Post Office and Elgin School on the 22nd day of April, 2024 at. 3:00 pm. /s/.